

Dear Community Supporter,

On Saturday, April 13, 2024, please join us for the 32nd Annual Silver Spur Celebration! College of the Canyons Foundation will recognize our dear friend and Foundation Board Member Steve Corn with the esteemed 2024 Silver Spur Award. Steve will receive this honor for his outstanding contributions to community service, advancing education, his philanthropic support to the Santa Clarita Valley, encouraging social and civic responsibility, and promoting community well-being and success.

This exceptional evening will feature both live and silent auctions, with all proceeds directed towards supporting student success at College of the Canyons; which offers students the opportunities to attain associate degrees, technical and workforce training certificates, lifelong professional and personal development and accomplish other academic aspirations. Additionally, the Dianne G. Van Hook University Center on campus facilitates upper-division and graduate-level coursework from some of California's finest public and private 4-year institutions.

We warmly invite you to contribute by donating an item or service to our auction or by becoming a sponsor, joining our expanding list of supporters. Your involvement will play a crucial role in making this year's Silver Spur Gala a success. Please join Steve and others in championing education and the Santa Clarita Valley.

Your participation is important to us. Should you have any questions, feel free to contact us at (661) 362-3434, or visit the Silver Spur website at www.canyons.edu/foundation for further details.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration.

Sincerely,

Dawn Abasta

Dawn Abasta Chair, Silver Spur Committee

erry De Felice

Jerry De Felice Chief Development Officer

# SILVER SPUR SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



#### Florence Sponsor - \$20,000

- 3 premium tables for 30 guests
- Full-page color ad
- Recognition on event website and all print materials
- Recognition in sponsor video
- Recognition on electronic marquee

#### Siena Sponsor – \$15,000

- 2 premium tables for 20 guests
- Full-page color ad
- Recognition on event website and all print materials
- Recognition in sponsor video
- Recognition on electron marquee

#### Pisa Sponsor - \$10,000

- 2 premium tables for 20 guests
- Full-page color ad
- Recognition on event website and all print materials
- Recognition in sponsor video

#### Lucca Sponsor - \$7,500

- Premium table for 10 guests
- Full-page color ad
- Recognition in sponsor video
- Recognition on all event print materials

#### Livorno Sponsor - \$5,000

- Premium table for 10 guests
- Full-page color ad
- Recognition in sponsor video

#### Pienza Sponsor - \$2,500

- 4 Premium seats
- Half-page color ad

### Individual Tickets – \$200

Tribute Ads: Full-Page – \$500 Half-Page – \$350

For More Information: Phone: (661)362-3434 • Email: <u>cocfoundation@canyons.edu</u> Website: <u>www.canyons.edu/foundation</u>

College of the Canyons Foundation will honor Steve Corn with the 2024 Silver Spur Award for Community Service. Steve Corn will receive this award in recognition of his many contributions to improving life in the Santa Clarita Valley. He is a true philanthropist who supports numerous organizations and is deeply committed to our community.

## **SECURE YOUR SPONSORSHIP TODAY!**